| Town of Alta, Utah - Bid Tabulation Project Name: 2025 Crosstow Waterline Completion Project Opening Date: March 25, 2025 |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     | Response 1 |     |                     |     | Resp      | ons  | e 2        |                               |
|---|-----------|------|-----------|---------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|-----|---------------------|-----|-----------|------|------------|-------------------------------|
|   |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            |                               |
|   |           |      |           | Engineer's Estimate |       |            | Newman Construction |            |     | The Tempest Company |     |           |      |            |                               |
| Item No Description   | Est. Qty. | Unit | Unit Pric | се                  | Total | l Amt      | Unit                | Price      | Tot | al Amt              | Uni | t Price   | Tota | ıl Amt     |                               |
| 1 Mobilization/Demobilization (includes SWPPP)  | 1         | LS   | \$ 58,0   | 00.00               | \$    | 58,000.00  | \$                  | 22,212.00  | \$  | 22,212.00           | \$  | 22,000.00 | \$   | 22,000.00  |                               |
| 2 Quality Control & Testing   | 1         | LS   | \$ 12,0   | 00.00               | \$    | 12,000.00  | \$                  | 12,000.00  | \$  | 12,000.00           | \$  | 8,800.00  | \$   | 8,800.00   |                               |
| 3 Construction Surveying  | 1         | LS   | \$ 4,7    | 700.00              | \$    | 5,000.00   | \$                  | 6,000.00   | \$  | 6,000.00            | \$  | 8,000.00  | \$   | 8,000.00   |                               |
| 4 Traffic Control   | 1         | LS   | \$ 10,0   | 00.00               | \$    | 10,000.00  | \$                  | 1,500.00   | \$  | 1,500.00            | \$  | 7,500.00  | \$   | 7,500.00   |                               |
| 10-inch dia. DR 11 HDPE Pipe (materials only - installed  |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            |                               |
| 5 by others)  | 3,626     | LF   | \$        | 48.00               | \$    | 174,048.00 | \$                  | 20.00      | \$  | 72,520.00           | \$  | 24.00     | \$   | 87,024.00  |                               |
| 10-inch dia. DR 11 HDPE Pipe furnish and install and  |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            |                               |
| 6 disinfected/tested  | 438       | LF   | \$        | 124.00              | \$    | 54,312.00  | \$                  | 225.00     | \$  | 98,550.00           | \$  | 199.00    | \$   | 87,162.00  |                               |
|   |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            |                               |
|   |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            | *There was a discrepancy in   |
|   |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            | the estimated quantity of thi |
|   |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            | item - both responses bid     |
|   |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            | 1.50 per LF, but Tempest Co   |
| Prssure testing and disinfection of 10-inch Dia HDPE  |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            | & Engineer assumed a total of |
| 7 Pipeline (Installed by others)  | 3,626     | LF   | \$        | 10.00               | \$    | 40,640.00  | \$                  | 1.50       | \$  | 5,439.00            | \$  | 1.50      | \$   | 6,096.00   | 4,064 LF                      |
| Connection to Existing System at Sta 0+70.91 installed  |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            |                               |
| 8 and disinfected/tested  | 1         | LS   | \$ 8,4    | 400.00              | \$    | 8,400.00   | \$                  | 14,600.00  | \$  | 14,600.00           | \$  | 10,600.00 | \$   | 10,600.00  |                               |
| Connection to Existing System at Sta 41+58.84 installed   |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            |                               |
| 9 and disinfected/tested  | 1         | LS   | \$ 7,6    | 660.00              | \$    | 7,660.00   | \$                  | 14,400.00  | \$  | 14,400.00           | \$  | 9,484.00  | \$   | 9,484.00   |                               |
| 6-inch PRV Vault (Pre-Cast Concrete Vault only -  |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            |                               |
| 10 installed by others)   | 1         | LS   | \$ 67,9   | 900.00              | \$    | 67,900.00  | \$                  | 30,000.00  | \$  | 30,000.00           | \$  | 11,734.00 | \$   | 11,734.00  |                               |
|   |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            |                               |
| 11 6-inch PRV Vault equipped and disinfected/tested   | 1         | LS   | \$ 31,8   | 820.00              | \$    | 31,820.00  | \$                  | 42,000.00  | \$  | 42,000.00           | \$  | 49,427.00 | \$   | 49,427.00  |                               |
| Air-Vac Station (Concrete Manhole only - installed by   |           |      |           |                     |       |            |                     |            |     |                     |     |           |      |            |                               |
| 12 others)  | 1         | LS   | \$ 8,5    | 500.00              | \$    | 8,500.00   | \$                  | 6,100.00   | \$  | 6,100.00            | \$  | 5,580.00  | \$   | 5,580.00   |                               |
| 13 Air-Vac Station equipped and disinfected/tested  | 1         | LS   | \$ 13,4   | 450.00              | \$    | 13,450.00  | \$                  | 6,900.00   | \$  | 6,900.00            | \$  | 5,355.00  | \$   | 5,355.00   |                               |
| 14 Unimproved Access Road Restoration   | 2,916     | SF   | \$        | 4.00                | \$    | 11,664.00  | \$                  | 2.75       | \$  | 8,019.00            | \$  | 2.90      | \$   | 8,456.40   |                               |
| 15 Untreated Base Course (8" thick)   | 1,022     | SF   | \$        | 5.00                | \$    | 5,110.00   | \$                  | 4.00       | \$  | 4,088.00            | \$  | 5.00      | \$   | 5,110.00   |                               |
| 16 Asphalt Trench Repair (6" thick)   | 64        | TON  | \$ 2      | 200.00              | \$    | 12,800.00  | \$                  | 323.00     | \$  | 20,672.00           | \$  | 465.00    | \$   | 29,760.00  |                               |
| Total Price   |           |      |           |                     | \$ !  | 521,304.00 |                     |            | \$  | 365,000.00          |     |           | \$   | 362,088.40 |                               |

Selection Narrative: Town of Alta procurement policy states "The Contract shall be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder whose bid meets the requirements and criteria set forth in the invitation for bids." While the Tempest Co. total bid came in slightly lower than Newman Construction, Newman Construction submitted a fully responsive bid, meeting all requirements. Tempest Co. only submitted a bid schedule withouth providing required documentation such as proof of insurance or information on their surety company.